

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 225

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Hollinger” and substitute “Senators Hollinger and Schrader”; in line 6, strike “authorizes” and substitute “authorizing”; and in line 14, after “time;” insert “defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 2, strike “LICENSED DENTISTS THROUGH”; and in line 4, after “PARTNERSHIP” insert “OWNED AND CONTROLLED BY A LICENSED DENTIST”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 10, strike “AND”; after line 10, insert:

“(V) A DESIGNATED LICENSED DENTIST IS AVAILABLE FOR CONSULTATION WITH THE DENTAL HYGIENIST; AND”;

and in line 11, strike “(V)” and substitute “(VI)”.